GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

General Administration Department –Creation of posts in Telangana Brahmin Samkshema Parishad (TBSP) -Orders - Issued.

FINANCE (HRM-II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.133

Dated:14.09.2017. Read:-

G.A. (Cabinet) Dept., U.O.Note No.129/Cabinet/A2/2017, dated.14.09.2017.

ORDER:

In the circumstances explained by the General Administration Department in the reference read above and after careful examination of the proposal, Government hereby accord sanction for creation of two (2) posts in Telangana Brahmin Samkshema Parishad (TBSP) as shown below:

SI. No.	Name of the Post / Category	No. of posts	Mode of Filling	With effect from
1	Administrator	1	On Deputation (from the cadre of Special Grade Deputy Collector, Revenue Department)	17-04-2017
2	Accounts Officer	1	On Deputation (from Finance Department)	01-08-2017

2. Permission also hereby accord to outsource the following services in Telangana Brahmin Samkshema Parishad (TBSP) as shown below:

SI. No.	Name of the Service	No. of Services	With effect from
1	Programmer	2	01-08-2017
2	Data Entry Operator	2	01-08-2017
3	Office Subordinate	1	01-08-2017

3. The General AdministrationDepartment is requested to take necessary further action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

N. SIVA SANKAR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

Tο

The General Administration (Cabinet) Department, Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.

The Chairman, Telangana Brahmin Samkshema Parishad (TBSP), Hyderabad.

The A.G. (A&E)/Prl. A.G. (Audit-I)/A.G. (Audit-II), Telangana, Hyderabad.

The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, Telangana, Hyderabad.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Telangana State, Hyderabad.

SF/SCs.(245/A1/HRM.II/2017).

// FORWARDED:: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER